Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/24/2007 01 FC:8021



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 132487

U.S. PTO 7	071807
AISHA	
	V U U V V

-		
	Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	Hiroyuki HANAMURA	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
**	Security Agreement Change of Name	
#	Other	
	B. Execution Date: <u>June 6, 2007</u>	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<u>cc</u>	C. Title of Application: THROTTLE OPENING COMBUSTION ENGINE	STROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERNAL
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BYRN	E 00000124 11879504	B. Enclosed (Check No. 194965)
	40.00 OP Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,065	Date: <u>July 18, 2007</u>
	David R. Kemeny, Registration No. 57,241	
L	1 otal number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 019632 FRAME: 0243

			1	3	Ω	¥	8	-7			
(7	FM	- T		Ö,	1	-	-	1	57	2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki HANAMURA (5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)						
		(4)	(8)						
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass	e consideration paid					
))	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
L O)	Insert Address of								
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pater and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it, extensions,					
1)	Insert	(11)	THROTTLE OPENING CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD	FOR					
	Identification such as Title, Case	. ,	INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE						
	Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.						
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit n date herewith or	ed States of Americ					
2)	Insert Date of	on eve	is date herewith of						
2)	Signing of	(12)	on						
	Application								
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
plicat y app	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or degree in every way possible	on, and any ignee may es to execu livision th in obtaining	ate all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, aring evidence and going forward with such interference.	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with					
y app e Assi aims o exami om sai rein a nding	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed iteration or continuation or discourage in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereby	on, and any ignee may esto exect livision the in obtaining the storest to perform the storest and Assignee, executed, ssors, assignes, the grants to the storest to the storest and the stores	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It is all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, are evidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning to to cooperate with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interests assignment is any further					
y app e Assi tims of exami om sai rein a ading	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author digneration and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtainin to consider the constant of the cons	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection may be determined as a secessary. It can be determined as a secessary in connection with any interference which may be detereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, are evidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a patent to the Assignee. It is necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convert and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives.	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning to to cooperate with a by reissue or lited States resulting tey the entire interest is assignment is any further					
y appicated a second	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author digneration and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtainin to consider the constant of the cons	ate all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be descreef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmal affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts to the Assignee. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts to the Assignee. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, and agreements. The provided the provided the provided the second of the United States Patent and Tradematical Confirmation of the Unit	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning at to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting by the entire interests assignment is any further rk Office for					
y app Assi aims of exami om sai rein a aiding entific cordat	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said application(s) to the said sesigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, executive 6, 2007	in, and any ignee may esto exect livision the in obtaining the control of the con	tete all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be descreef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation and the patent to the Assignee. In a Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademate undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature William Agraematical Agraem	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning at to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or ited States resulting by the entire interest assignment is assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL)					
y app y Assi a A	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the Assigned According to the Each Undersigned Linual Comment.	on, and any ignee may es to exect in obtaining to exect in obtaining to exect in obtaining to execute and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigney grants to or desiral outed by the	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, are all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Assignee. In equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patents of the United States Patent and Tradema on the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a cole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema to undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interest assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL)					
plicat y app y app a Assi aims c exami om sai rein a anding entific cordat	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed iteration or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreed nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author displication (s) to the said application (s) to the said application (s) to the said on him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, execution 6, 2007	on, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining es to performed States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigney or desiral the desiral executed by the execu	tete all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be descreef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation and any continuing patent to the Assignee. In equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Sassignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the United States Patent and Trademate undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning at to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or ited States resulting by the entire interest assignment is assignment is assignment in the cooperate with the coopera					
plicate y app y app e Assi aims c exami om sai rein a anding entific cordat tte tte tte	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author a provision of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executive 10 and 10	on, and any ignee may es to exect in obtaining to exect in obtaining the store of t	tete all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, are all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmed patent to the Assignee. In equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Sasignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convent and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema and Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interest assignment is assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
y app y app y Assi aims c exami om sai rein a nding entific cordat ate ate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said application(s) to the said sesigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here that in that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executive 10 miles 10	in, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining es to performed States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigner, or desiral established by the content of the interval of th	tete all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be descreef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmant and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmant to the Assignee. In a Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. In a Country of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Trademant and Country of Country and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademant and Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning at to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or ited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is assignment is assignment in the cooperate with the cooperate with the connection w					
plicat y app e Assi aims c exami om sai rein a anding entific cordat tte tte tte tte tte	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author a provision of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executive 10 and 10	on, and any ignee may es to exect in obtaining to exect in obtaining the store of the store of the store of the store of the states of the store of	tete all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuity patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decreof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation to the Assignee. Inventor of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patents of the United States Patent and Tradematic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradematic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradematic undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with a by reissue or ited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
ay applicative applications of a saims of examing the coordations of a said and the coordations	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive 10 and 10 application 11 are the accordance of 11 and 12 and 13 and 14 and 14 and 15 and 15 and 16 and	in, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining es to performed States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigner, or desiral atted by the control of the interval of the inte	tet all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuity patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in rention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation to the Assignce. In patent to the Assignce. In equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Inglet to convent and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. In firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is assignment is assignment (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
e Assi aims of exami om sai erein a nding entific cordat ate ate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author a provision of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successigned to the said assigned to the said assi	in, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining the total consist the states or izes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigner, or desiral the total consist the states of the	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deered, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Assignee. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to contain any and all Letters Patents of the United Sassignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to contain will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment at a cole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning do to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
aims of exami om sai erein a inding entific cordat ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author a provision of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successigned to the said assigned to the said assi	in, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining the total consist the states or izes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assigner, or desiral the total consist the states of the	tet all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuity patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connected mecessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deered, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Assignce. In equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent of the United States Patent on this assignment and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the gas and legal representatives. In firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema to undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	g, divisional or action with such clared concerning and to cooperate with a by reissue or ited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is any further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					

RECORDED: 07/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019632 FRAME: 0244